



What is the medication? The investigational drug known as QGC001, is a capsule taken by mouth. This drug is different from other blood pressure medications because it prevents the brain from producing chemicals that increase blood

What is the NEW-HOPE study?

The **NEW-HOPE** clinical research study will look at the safety and effectiveness of an investigational drug to help lower high blood pressure. The study will last approximately 10-12 weeks and require at least 6 office visits. Your doctor can adjust the study medication dose to ensure your blood pressure is controlled throughout the study.

Who can participate in NEW-HOPE?

If you are 18 years of age or older and have high blood pressure, you may be eligible to participate. Your study doctor will determine if you qualify based on your blood pressure readings, medical history, medication history, physical examination, and bloodwork.

pressure and could offer a unique, alternative treatment option. "Investigational" means it is still being studied, and the U.S. Food and Drug Administration does not yet allow it to be sold for treating high blood pressure.

What will happen if you join the **NEW-HOPE study?**

If you are eligible to participate, you will be scheduled for a screening visit at which time the study doctor will review the investigational drug and requirements to participate. Your doctor will go over potential risks and benefits of participation and answer any questions you have. If you agree to participate, your doctor will give you the investigational drug and instructions about how and when to take it each day. Your blood pressure and general health will be closely monitored throughout the study.

For more information about the **NEW-HOPE** study, contact:

<u>N</u>ovel <u>E</u>valuation <u>W</u>ith QGC001 in <u>H</u>ypertensive <u>O</u>verweight <u>P</u>atients of Multiple <u>E</u>thnic Origins (NEW-HOPE)

Version 03: 10-10-2017